·		05-14	- 1993					
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)			ΞT		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			•				
	To the Honorable Commissioner or .	10103	7344 riease record the att	tached original docu	uments or copy t	thereof		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	mtl) ca	2. Name and	address of rec	eiving party(i	ies):		
	ThinkTank Technologies Corporation	1-23-9	Name:	OPEN TEXT	T CORPORA	.TION		
	Individual(s) Association) 1	tress:					
	General Partnership Limited Pa) HALID TO THE COLLEGE COLLEGE COLLEGE	es:	: 185 Columbia Street West			
	X Corporation-State - Ontario, Canada		3-1999	o State:	Ontario, Car	nada ZIP: N2L 5Z5		
	Other	U.S. Patent & TMO		ual(s) citizensl	ni p			
Addi	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association General Partnership						
3.	Nature of conveyance: 2 2	Limited Partnership X Corporation - Ontario, Canada						
	X Assignment		☐ Other		,			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative					
	Other	Ttallio	designation is attached: To be forwarded under separate cover Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No					
	_							
Exe	ecution Date: November 30, 1998							
4.	Application number(s) or trademark number	er(s):	I 1444					
	A. Trademark Application No.(s):	· ,	B. Trademark No.(s):					
	75/504,538							
	-tm							
		Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X	No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1					
	Name: D. Michael Bean							
	Internal Address: GOWLING, STRATHY	Internal Address: GOWLING, STRATHY & HENDERSON		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3:41) \$40.00				
	Street Address: 50 Queen Street North		☐ Enclosed					
	Suite 1020 Kitchener, Ontario		Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	Canada N2H 6M2		8. Deposit ac	count number:	07-1750			
		A DO NOT US	E TUIS SDACE					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 5/13/1999 DNGUYEN 00000224 071750 75504538								
1 FC:	481 40.00 CH							
9.	Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	D. Michael Bean) . 1999		
	Name of Person Signing	Signature			Date	, 1333		
			Tot	al number of pa	ages compris	sing cover sheet: 1		

TRADEMARK REEL: 1896 FRAME: 0711

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thinktank Technologies Corporation, a corporation incorporated and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, having an address at 151 Frobisher Drive, Suite C210, Waterloo, Ontario N2V 2C9 (the "Assignor") is the owner of the trade-marks and trade-mark applications set out in the attached Schedule "A";

AND WHEREAS, Open Text Corporation, a corporation amalgamated and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, having an address at 185 Columbia Street West, Waterloo, Ontario N2L 5Z5 (the "Assignee") desires to acquire the trade-marks and the registrations and applications in respect thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, in Canada, the U.S.A., and all other countries of the world, whether statutory or at common law, of the Assignor in and to the said trade-marks and in and to all design versions and composites thereof, together with the goodwill of the business relating thereto and all registrations and applications therefor and all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements, the same to held by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents and warrants to the Assignee that the Assignor is now rightfully possessed of and entitled to, and now has good right, title and authority to sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the trade-marks, goodwill and trade-mark applications hereinbefore described and that all of the trade-mark applications listed in the attached Schedule are in good standing.

The Assignor hereby agrees that it will without further consideration execute all such further documents and do all such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the trade-marks in the Assignee, to record the Assignee's ownership thereof, and to facilitate the maintenance and enforcement of the trade-marks and prosecution of the trade-mark applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed by the Assignor as of the 30th day of November, 1998.

TUIMIVI	ANK IECHNOLOGIE	3
CORPOR	RATION	
By:		c/s
Name:	Rr. Asselstine	
Title:		
Ву:		
Name:		
Title:		

THIS DATE AND TRAINING OF THE

S:\66\66518\TRADEMAR.1B

SCHEDULE "A"

Trade Marks

THINKTANK
THINKTANK TECHNOLOGIES
THINKTANK TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
WORKING KNOWLEDGE FOR KNOWLEDGE WORKERS

Canadian Trade Mark Applications

Trade-Mark Application Number Filing Date

WORKING KNOWLEDGE FOR KNOWLEDGE WORKERS 878,703 May 19, 1998

U.S. Trade Mark Applications

Trade-Mark Application Number Filing Date

WORKING KNOWLEDGE FOR KNOWLEDGE WORKERS 75/504,538 June 18, 1998

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/23/1999 REEL: 1896 FRAME: 0713